

OFFICIAL



Heddlu Police

DYFED-POWYS

FOI Reference: 421/2020

Request:

- 1) How many incidences of APVA (Adolescent to Parent Violence and/or abuse) have been recorded per month by your police force for the year 2020 to date.
- 2) How many incidences of APVA (Adolescent to Parent Violence and/or abuse) were recorded per month by your police force for the year 2019.

Response 1 & 2:

I can confirm that Dyfed-Powys Police does hold the information requested, the details of which are as follows:

Please note: The information provided in the below table relates only to APVA crimes with a domestic marker/flag.

No. of APVA crimes		
Month	2019	2020
Jan	8	10
Feb	10	6
Mar	9	8
Apr	5	9
May	10	8
Jun	9	5
Jul	9	N/A
Aug	7	N/A
Sep	5	N/A
Oct	9	N/A
Nov	9	N/A
Dec	15	N/A
Total	105	46

It should be noted that owing to the systems adopted by Dyfed-Powys Police in relation to the recording of such matters the information provided may or may not be accurate.

(This is a response under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 and disclosed on 20/07/20)